PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A <u>REGULAR MEETING</u> OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS

NOVEMBER

LLC

MONDAY, **DECEMBER** 25, 2013

9:00 a.m.

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Discussion, consideration and action to approve Joint Resolution and Statistical Information for 2014 Primary with the Republican and Democrat Parties County Clerk
- 6. Discussion, consideration and action to approve Republican 2014 Joint Primary Election Services Contract and Democrat 2014 Joint Primary Election Services Contract County Clerk
- 7. Consideration and action to approve bid process for used motor grader for Precinct One Purchasing Agent
- 8. Discussion, consideration and action to approve purchase of used church pews through Texas Facilities Commission Surplus Property Program from Lackland Air Force Base in San Antonio and approve funding and/or budget amendments for purchase Purchasing Agent
- Consideration and action to approve electrical equipment, materials and labor to replace lighting for signage, install photo control on existing flood light at back door, repair light diffusers and outdoor lighting for Derrell Hall Education Center – Purchasing Agent
- 10. Consideration and action to approve purchase of network-attached storage to expand Odyssey, not to exceed \$2,500 to be paid out of County Records Management Network Administrator/Auditor
- 11. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor

12. Adjourn

CRETA L. CARTER II

FILED FOR RECORD at 8,28 O'CLOCK A. M. on the 220d day of

Movember, 2013, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County Courthon

and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk

Fannin County Texas

Commissioners Court, November 25, 2013

Page 1 of 1